In accordance with Rule

2.41 of the Insol

gniaos” (VA3

Rules 2016 Notice of supervisor’s progress report in
voluntary arrangement

Lo
AN

Companies House

THURSDAY

- a—

’ LT L 1_1—_‘ . w .
*ASKLFEMW*
A37

24/12/2020 #100
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

|
conpaymmoe [ [0 [0 [3[54]0[2

- Filling in this form

Company name in full |De|ta Rods (West Bromwich) Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Supervisor’s name
Full forename(s) Michael
Surname - |Rose
I Supervisor's address
Building name/number I M1 Insolvency
Street | Gothic House
|Barker Gate
Post town | Nottingham
County/Region I
poase N[ 1] [1[4[0]
Country |
u Supervisor’s name @
Full forename(s) © Other supervisor
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another supervisor.
Supervisor’s address @
Building name/number | @ Other supervisor
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another supervisor.
|
Post town |
County/Region '
Postcode T rrrrrr
"Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




CVA3

Notice of supervisor's progress report in voluntary arrangement

Date of voluntary arrangement

s [1[2 [e[o[]7

<
Q
—
D

Period of progress report
Date from HE FT'—"? EWHE :
Date 0 [1Fa  [l2 T2fol2lo

Progress report

I attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date !

w

upervisor's signature | Sgnature '
X W 4‘
Signature date ["a[? ﬁ F{ E ITO— ’—v—ig

04/17 Version 1.0




CVA3

Notice of supervisor's progress report in voluntary arrangement

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

I Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

M1 insolvency

[ Gothic House
[ Barker Gate
|
|

Nottingham

County/Region

== N [G[T[ [0 [

Country

|nx

Telephone

0115 941 1467

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

[] The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.
[ You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Supervisor’s
Annual Progress Report to Creditors
for the Year Ended 14 December 2020

DELTA RODS (WEST BROMWICH)
LIMITED

Company Voluntary Arrangement (CVA)

23 December 2020

CVLOO0O Notif re AR



CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Progress of the CVA

3 Creditors .

4 Supervisor's Remuneration

5 Supervisor's Expenses and Disbursements \

6 Distributions

7 Estimated Outcome

8 Other Matters

APPENDICES

A Receipts and Payments Account from 15 December 2019 fo i%&‘;bé‘ée'mber 2020 and
cumulative to 14 December 2020 L

B Additional information in relation to Supervisor's fees’ R Ca A

C Schedule of Group Insurance Policies s T

D Privacy Notice i

E Replacement of Supervisor by Order of the High Court CRI.‘QO’ZO'-QO4187

e 2

o AEE AL

\aﬁ}g:, R

CVAS505 Supervisor's Annual Report to Creg!igors

T
RN




11

1.2

1.3

1.4

_appointments

Introduction

You will recall tﬁatfl wa‘s*"appointed Supervisor of the following Companies:
Aldway Eight Liited: - ‘

Bill Switchgear Llrnlt@ﬂf‘
Deita (DCC) lelted PEE
Delta Enfield Limited™":;
Johnson & Phillips lelted

A

Solent Repetition Limited:

Delta Rods (West-BromW'lch) lelted
Delta Rods Wolvérhiai pton Limited"

Deltaflow Limited *: :
Druryway 250 Limited . .

Druryway One lelted
Druryway P& S ‘Ll ted.t‘

n"

Druryway PSE Limited. -

Druryway Samba. LlrgltaE
Elkington & Co lelted
Elkington Mansnll,.B oth anlted

the main for mdustrlal dlsease clalms from former employees and any future claims to be
handled in the. flve-year penod and if appropriate, settled by Delta Limited, the parent
Company. . ‘

he ongoing support from Marsh Limited, the claims handlers, and
Bostock White Accountants

This report now. provndes an update on the progress in the CVA in accordance with R2.41 of
the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016. At Appendix A, | have provided an account of
my Receipts and Payments for the year from 15 December 2019 to 14 December 2020 (the
ison to the: Directors' Statement of Affairs values,

Period) with a c_on'tpj

Information about . way that we will use, and store personal data on insolvency

ba ound |n the attached Privacy Notice.

- CVAS05 Supervisor's Annual Report to Creditors



2.1

2.2

23

24

Progress of the CVA

CVA:

Aldway Eight Limited

Bill Switchgear Limited
Delta (DCC) Limited

Delta Enfield Limited
Johnson & Phillips Limited
Solent Repetition Limited

Voluntary Contributions

o
l-\ oy

As previously reported, all the Companies have no or mmllm_alv assets The only contributions
in the CVA are the payments made by Delta Limited. | ap‘
Business & Property Court in Birmingham to defer the g
formerly in Members Voluntary Liquidation until 15 Decembef-
Aldway (DBB) Limited

Aldway Stamping Limited

Delta Metal Products Limited

Delta Rods (West Bromwich) Limited
Delta Rods Wolverhampton Limited

Lot R
R K A
o i

RN A
S

Deltaflow Limited

Druryway 250 Limited
Druryway One Limited
Druryway P & S Limited
Druryway PSE Limited
Druryway Samba Limited
Elkington & Co Limited
Elkington Mansill Booth Limited
Enfield Rolling Mills Limited
Lancashire Repetition Limited
Monmer Foundry Limited

Delta Circuit and Controls Protection Limited

Employee Claims

Marsh Limited have continued to handle claims received_[" e peri;}d for all 23 companies.




2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

3.1

32

3.3

3.4

Preferential C{ed{t}gﬁsg

48

S < . 4

Clalms settled and closed (9)
:,.‘ s,‘, R B

Clalms rejected andselpsed R (8)

have contributed £395/079 during the CVA.

Gateley Pic Wére‘éﬁéci‘“i £3,612 and disbursements of £233 in the period for legal advice
regarding claim _recel ved by the Superwsor

o7 u.;

ixCa summary of the insurance policies for each company.

_» P
§

There are no preferentnal credltors ‘claims in this arrangement.

“"

Unsecured Credlt

The only unseg'ured”creditors identified on the statement of affairs related to Delta Limited
and Bostock _\/\jhite Accountants.

lam mformed by ‘Bostock White that their claim was settled in full by Delta Limited in the sum
of £2,310 plus VAT*on 10 January 2019

Under the temis o'_fc he:CVA, Delta“Limited does not require settlement of their claim.

- CVAS505 Supervisor's Annual Report to Creditors




3.5

4.1

4.2

43

4.4

45

5.1

'.O'in:g:. claims against the 23

companies.

Supervisor's Remuneration

Creditors approved that the basis of the Supervisor's remuneratlon be agreed as a set

amount of £27,500. | would confirm that £10, 000 was pald |n the penod of the report, giving a

total supervisors fee to date of £17,500

A copy of the guide to insolvency practitioners’ fees in a VoI h'tar'y Arrangément has already

been provided.

Further

copies are

available

on -

https://www.r3.org.uk/technical- I|brary1engIand-wales/technlcal-

request or

guidance/fees/more/29116/page/1/guide-to- -voluntary- arrang‘ement-fees/

available at

Supervisor:
Paid in the [ = .Paidi - -
period of this | prev g I,ncurred but Total
report by | | penog y.|. not paid to | anticipated
Delta Limited Delta Limitdd ™ *  date £ cost £
£ .£ cep )
Solicitors’ costs 3,612 '?{c:S-:jO_ ‘ 65 14,000
Solicitors’ disbursements 233 | 41980 i i 5,250
Specific penalty bond 1,380 - . 2,070
Statutory Advertising N 750
Software system 125 26 200
Category 1 "
Disbursements
Postage 131 300
Category 2
disbursements .
Letters @ £1 120° 220
Reports @ £3 396 650




6.1

6.2

74

8.1

this office.

Yours faithfully

4// ,

Therefore, the nex_tva',

ostoék' Whi'té's claim in the sum of £2,310 plus VAT was settled in

Employee clairﬁs' .seitt &d by Delta Limited resulted in payments of £41,229 in the period.
Payments to date tota}£395,079

Estimated Out'é.br'he‘:

All claims recewed |n the period of the CVA will continue to be handled by Delta Limited and
thelr apponnted representatlves

Other Matter =~

A ngh Court Order CR 2020- 004187) dated 20 November 2020, will appoint Philip Anthony
Brooks and . Julle tbeth Willetts of Blades Insolvency Services, Charlotte House, 19b
Market Place; Bmg sNottlngham NG13 8AP as Joint Supervisors of the Companies from
31 December. 2020 duq to the retirement of Michael Rose as a Licence Holding Insolvency
Practitioner.

ual report will be produced by Blades Insolvency Services.



Delta Rods (West Bromwich) Limited

Receipts and Payments Account for the Period from 15 December 2019 to
14 December 2020 and cumulative to 14 December 2020.

Statement of 15 Dec 2019 15 Dec 2017
Affairs to To
' 14 Dec 2020 14 Dec 2020
RECEIPTS

PAYMENTS
Bostock White 100 -
Employee claims 1146 -
Delta Limited 34658 - -
Balance in hand - Nil Nil

77




Appendix B

Additional Information in Relation to Supervisor’s Fees

11

1.2

1.3

21

3.1

3.2

33

Staff Allocation and the Use of Sub-Contractors

The general approach to resourcing our assignmenis is }p clgciat_é staff with the skills and

experience to meet the specific requirements of:the case.

The constitution of the case team will usually consist of a"Partner a Manager, and an
Administrator or Assistant. The exact constitution of the case team will depend on the
anticipated size and complexity of the assignment and th '_ ‘expenence requirements of the

assignment.

Professional Advisors

Name of Professional Advisor " | Basis of Fee A'ri-angement

Gateley Plc (legal advice) ' -1 £325 p Hour rate and disbursements

Our choice was based on our perception of their experienc‘:’é',én_d~abi|ity to perform this type of
work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of our fee arrangement with
them. ' IR '

Supervisor’s Dishursements

Category 1 disbursements do not require approval by cr%‘ itors. The type of disbursements

I
that may be charged as a Category 1 disbursement to a case enerally comprise of external
o pr

supplies of incidental services specifically identifiable to *the case such as postage, case

advertising, invoiced travel and external pnntmg room hnre and document storage Also,

ed, by personnel in connection

chargeable will be any properly reimbursed expenses _;‘_

with the case.

SRR

Category 2 disbursements do require approval from crednors i’hese disbursements can

Details of the Supervisor's disbursements and 'ei(p'enses in
body of the report.




Appendix C

Grou\p'lns‘u'rance Policies
+-v.. PARTA
Coverage before 1 April 1974

Sun Alliance 931W043590 01/09/1972 31/08/1973
Sun Alliance 931W043750 31/08/1973 09/06/1986
Sun Alliance 931KX00212 10/06/1986 31/07/1988

Donald Brown (Brownall) Ltd
Aldway Eight Limited

Midland EL024495 30/06/1933 30/06/1950
Midland ELO76649 01/07/1950 31/12/1962

Extruded Metals Co Ltd’ | RS
Delta Metal.Co Ltd (ine-Extr,
Metals Co Ltd) :

Aldway Stamping Limitéd.

Until 1977 (and lapse of the

_ n,Trades policy for Duport Ltd as below), Ewarts Ltd were owned by
Duport and-any claim for‘ pr

77 employment thus falls under the Duport policy.

Duport Ltd Inc Ewarts, Ltd Iron Trades 10347/02/E 01/07/1963 30/09/1977

Bill Swrtchgear errted

u‘xi-p

Incorporated after 1 Aprll x

Aluminium Wire & Cable Coal.‘tgt’:‘ Midland - EL109513 01/08/1962  31/07/1969

Aluminium Wire & Cable Co Ltd,  Commercial Union ~ TL201521120 01/08/1869  31/07/1982
Aluminium Wire & Cable Co:”"; 1. Commercial Union  UP923821271/TL  01/08/1982  31/08/1985
A R 9238212771

Aluminium Wire & Cable Cor 1" Midland - . 60152520 31/08/1985  28/02/1991
Delta (DCC) Limited :~ .
Incorporated after 1 AB‘riI
Delta Enfield Limited’ ;

b ey o
Enfield Standard Power Cables Ltd Midland EL101064 01/01/1960 31/12/1966
Enfield Standard Powef Cabl‘e’s Ltd ~ Iron Trades 11682/00/E 01/01/1967 31/03/1979
Barker & Allen Ltd Midland EL038579 01/06/1937  31/12/1966
Barker & Allen Ltd Iron Trades 11681/00/E 01/01/1967 31/03/1974
Delta Rods {West Bromwrch) lerted
John Wilkes & Mapplebeck L Iron Trades 04412/00/E 01/01/1929 31/12/1959
Booth & Mapplebeck Ltd-: Iron Trades 3061/00/E 01/01/1960 31/12/1960
Delta Rods (West Brom) Ltd. Iron Trades 13355/00/E 01/01/1971 31/03/1974

VAS505 Su'p‘ervisor’s Annual Report to Creditors



Deita Rods Wolverhampton Limited

Delta Rods (Wolverhampton) Ltd  Iron Trades
Deltaflow Limited

Delta Water Fittings Ltd Iron Trades
Druryway 250 Limited

British Electrical Repairs Ltd Royal

British Electrical Repairs Ltd Midland

British Electrical Repairs Ltd Iron Trades
Druryway One Limited

Midland Electrical Manufacturing Co Ltd  Iron Tradesv .
Midland Electrical Manufacturing Co Ltd  Midland
Midland Electrical Manufacturing Co Ltd  Iron Trades

Druryway P & S Limited

D.H. Bonella & Sons Ltd fron Trades
Druryway PSE Limited

Crompton Parkinson Cables Ltd N.E.M.
Crompton Parkinson Cables Ltd Generali
Crompton Parkinson Cables Ltd Midland
Crompton Parkinson Cables Ltd Midland
Druryway Samba Limited

Conex Sanbra Ltd Iron Trades
Elkington & Co. Limited

Elkington & Co. Ltd Midland
Elkington & Co. Ltd iron Trades
Elkington Mansill Booth Limited

Mansill Booth & Co Ltd Iron Trades
Enfield Rolling Mills Limited

Enfield Rolling Mills Ltd Iron Trades
Johnson & Phillips Limited

Johnson & Phillips Ltd Iron Trades
Johnson & Phillips Ltd Iron Trades
Lancashire Repetition Limited

Lancashire Repetition Ltd Iron Trades

" RFK451627:,

" 06102877

. '\6,0152520'

EL116464 01/01/1965

14060/00/E, 01/04/1973
6942/00/E .~ 30/09/1942
EL90190°:w: -~ {11/01/1956
01/01/1973

13981/00/E:

1034310 -
01/01/1982
01/01/1985°

60003797

)

- 01/01/1963

EL092369,° '  31/12/1956
10114/00/E"%  * 01/01/1963

01/01/1963

§1/0111959

01/01/1933
% ~01/01/1969

~ 01/01/1962

04/01/1930

. 31/03/1974

31/03/1974

01/01/1965
31/03/1973
31/03/1974

11/01/1956
31/12/1972
31/03/1974

. 31/03/1974

31/12/1978
31/12/1981
01/01/1985
13/03/1989

31/03/1974

31/12/19862
31/03/1974

- 31/03/1974

31/03/1974

31/12/1968
31/03/1974

31/03/1974



Solent Repetition Ltd

Delta Group PLC
Delta Group PLC
Delta Group PLC
Delta Group PLC

Delta Group PLC |
Delta Group PLC

Delta Group PLC
Delta Group PLC
Delta Group PLC
Deita Group PLC
Delta Group PLC
Delta Group PLC

Monmer Foundry Limjte

Barker Bros (Brassfounders geite]
Barker Bros (Brassfounders Latds:

I Royal Exchange

Midland: -

Royal Exchange

Gua- , a'n' Royal Exchange
-3 Iren °F gades

,_ ELO17477
Midland ... EL096221
Midiand - EL074996
Ifon Trades 10254/00/E

PART B

Coverege from 1 April 1974

© AG128/J8746939

AG128/K2417982
SG128/L7908478
GG128/M2480239
GG128/J8746939,
GG128/P4190766
15392/00/E
15399/00/E
CG128/20325531
W50976
42UKA04312
LN439877

31/12/1929
29/05/1958
31/07/1971

01/04/1963

01/04/1974
01/01/1975
01/01/1976
01/07/1979
01/01/1980
01/07/1981
01/07/1983
01/07/1985
01/07/1988
01/07/1991
01/07/1997
01/07/2003

Ali the above noted insurers ;except for iron Trades are still believed to be solvent.

Iron Trades

31/12/1943
31/07/1971
05/04/1875

31/03/1974

31/12/1974
31/12/1975
30/06/1979
01/07/1980
30/06/1981
30/06/1983
30/06/1985
30/06/1989
30/06/1991
30/06/1997
30/06/2003
30/06/2016

Iron Trades are an msolven msurer tradmg as Chester Street Insurance Holdings Limited, and all
claims against coverage through this company are handled through the runoff agency, Capita

Insurance Services Ltd, who’
validate their pollcnes “Oné

o 100% of agreed 'settl
o 90% of agreed setl

’;ent for exposures from 01 January 1972 onwards
eht for exp‘os’ures prior to 01 January 1972

:as -soon-as the company is dissolved, will TPR (Third Party Rights)
he'wpol|c:|es are TPR validated, the FSCS will provide funding as follows:

Where culpable exposure too place elther S|de of 01 January 1972, the FSCS will fund at the above

levels on a pro-rata basss

However, ;t ‘should be no
exposure from 01 Janu

for mesothelioma claims where there is a proportion of culpable

onwards, the FSCS will fund 100% of the agreed settiement
irrespective of whether a propomon of the exposure is prior to 1972.




Privacy Notice Coae APPENDIX D

Use of personal information

We process personal information to enable us to carry out ouf ork 3" msolvency practmoners
which includes processing data that was held by compames/mdlvnduals before our appointment
together with data collected during an insolvency procedure of a Fixed:: :charge receivership. Our
legal obligation to process personal data arises from work weﬂ are: requlred to carry out under
insolvency and other related legislation. ‘

Insolvency practitioners are Data Controllers of personal datai o) : far as defined by data
protection legislation. M1 Insolvency will act as Data Processor on. -their mstructlons about personal
data in relation to an insolvency procedure or fixed charge recelvershlp

Personal data will be kept secure and processed only for matters relatmg to the insolvency
procedure being dealt with. ) LT

The data we may process

The personal data insolvency practitioners may process in most cases will be basic details that may
identify an individual and will typically be sufficient to allow us to; carry out our work as insolvency
practitioners, for example, dealing with the claims of individuals who are owed monies by the
companies/individuals over whom we have been appointed.

However, insolvency practitioners may be appointed over entities that process personal data that is
considered more sensitive, for example health records and this sensitive data will usually have been
created before our appointment. Although we will .take approproate steps to safeguard sensitive
data (or to destroy it where it is appropriate to do so), subject toilimited exceptions, for example,
where we identify previous conduct and/or action that- requ1res'fyrther mvesngatlon we will not
be processing sensitive data. g

Sharing information

We may share personal data with third parties where we are und%r 4 legal or regulatory duty to do
50, or it is necessary for the purposes of undertaking our work as n?olvency practitioners. We may
also share personal data to lawfully assist the police or other law’ enforcement agencies with the
prevention and detection of crime, where disclosure js necessary tOz protect the safety or security
of any persons and/or otherwise as permitted by the law. ¥

How long will we hold it?

Personal data will be retained for as long as any legislative or regulatory requirement requires us to
hold it. Typically, this may be up to 6 years after which it will b,é}d;efslroyed.

s

What are your rights?

You have the right to receive the information contained in this dcg ument about how your personal
k]

data may be processed by us.

You also have the right to know that we may be: processmggy@uf Dersonal data and in most
c1rcumstances to have information about the personal data of v -that we hold, and you may ask

hold it.

Individuals have the right to request that incorrect or incomple ¢ data’is corrected and in certain
circumstances, you may request that we erase any: personal d'aﬁtag,on you Wthh may be held or
processed as part of our work as insolvency practitioners. " If yolhhay G

handle your personal data, ptease contact Michael Rose, email add}'eS nfoOmhnsolvency co.uk, so
we may resolve the issue, where possible. You-also have the n*ht o lodge a complaint about any
use of your information with the information Commrssroners Oﬁ’lce (ICO), the UK data protection
regulator. RARSS

B



CHANCERY DIVISION .3
COMPANIES COURT.

ICC JUDGE MULLEN
20" NOVEMBER 202 -

IN THE MATTER _OF;""I_}JATIONWIDE_CODED WELDING LIMITED (IN compuL$eiRy2020-004187

LIQUIDATION)

~~~~~~

AND IN THE MATTER OF 2 'SURFACE’ LIMITED (IN CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION)

-

AND OTHERS " © 7"~ " B v

Vi |(\r.

AND IN THE MATTER “OF ALDWAY (OBB) LIMITED (IN COMPANY VOLUNTARY

BETWEEN

MICHAEL ROSE Applicant
-and -
(1) PHILIP ANTHONY BROOKS Respondents

(2) JULIE ELIZABETH WILLETTS

ORDER

UPON THE APPLICATION of Mlchael Rose of 2 Campbell Gardens, Arnold, Nottingham NG5 8RY
("the Apphcant") in hlS '
attached to this Order4
companies listed in Schedul

pac:|ty as the L|qU|dator of the companies listed in Schedules A, B and D
m‘ his capacity as the Supervisor of the Voluntary Arrangements of the
C attached to this Order

AND UPON READING the Witness statements filed in support of the application

23y
Wy

AND UPON the proposed Replacement Office-Holders (as defined below) having filed statements to
the effect that the proposed Replacement Office-Holders are insolvency practitioners qualified to act
as Liquidators and as Supervusors of Voluntary Arrangements and consent to act as the Liquidators of




a\s th-e. Supervusors of the
(o} ythIS Order

the companies listed in Schedules A, B and D attached {o this Ord .
Voluntary Arrangements of the companiné listed in Schedule Cc attache

AND UPON the parties agreeing that the Court should dlspose of this apphcanon wuthout a hearmg
BY CONSENT IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. The cases listed in Schedules A to D attached to this Order;
proceedings in a County Court or in a District Registry of the;
the High Court at the Royal Courts of Justice for the purpd

s they are currently
gh Court, be transferred to
f-making the orders listed

below and upon this order being sealed shall be transferred hé‘

2. Philip Anthony Brooks and Julie Elizabeth Willetis of Blades lnsolvency Services, Charlotte
House, 19b Market Place, Bingham, Nottingham NG13 B,‘AP (the .Replacement Office-
Holders) be Respondents to the Application. '

3. The Applicant be removed from the office of qumdator of th". mpany listed in Schedule A

to this Order with effect from 31 December 2020

having consented to act, be appointed as the quwdators of the company listed in Schedule

¥ o

A to this Order in place of the Applicant with effect from 31 Dgi;;emberggzo.

5. The Applicant be removed from the office’ of _i.iqu'idétor of & th

thé ‘companies Tisted in
Schedule B to this Order with effect from 31 Deéember 2020 a

6. The Replacement Office-Holders, havmg fnled statementsA f'; emg quahfed to act as

insolvency practitioners in relation to the companles fisted in: Part A‘of Schedule B to this

Order and having consented to act, be appointed as me:‘

companies listed in Part A of Schedule B to this Order in pl38&of the. Applicant with effect
from 31 December 2020 and Philip Anthony Brooks, havi:r'T‘g‘i" filed a statement of being
qualified to act an insolvency practitioner in relation to thf—._jf g;m:p.an‘ie's listed in Part B of
Schedule B to this Order and having consented to act. b

C inte\g}'as the Liquidator of
each of the companies listed in Part B of Schedule B to th )
with effect from 31 December 2020. B

2020.

from 31 December 2020.



10.

11

12

13.

14.

15.

16.

" The Replacem

" estates Iusted

_The Applicant’ be. ‘re‘rﬁ:oved‘frbm the office of Liquidator of the companies listed in Schedule

N v al :(‘y ’Rﬁ;, a s
D to this Order Withhgﬁect from 31, December 2020.

ffce‘HoIde'i's having filed statements of being qualified to act as
msolvency practmoners in relation to the companies listed in Part A of Schedule D to this

Order and having consented to act, be appointed as the Liguidators of the companies listed
in Part A of Sche jule D to this Order in place of the Applicant with effect from 31 December
2020 and"Julie’
insolvenc;::bfgétltlonér in relation to the companies listed in Part B of Schedule D to this
Order and _hqvjr)gggbbsented to act, be appointed as the Liquidator of the companies listed
in Part B of Sche dule D to this Qrder in place of the Applicant with effect from 31 December
2020. ‘

ibeth Willetts, having filed a statement of being qualified to act as an

'fﬁce-HoIdér;s do give notice of their appointment to all creditors of the

The Replacemen
Schedules A to D to this Order within 28 days of 31 December 2020 by way

- of advertisérme he London Gazette.

All creditors df theaestates listed in Schedules A to D to this Order do have permission to
apply to the Court on notice to the Applicant and the Replacement Office-Holders, within 28
days of the advertlsement referred to in paragraph 11 of this Order for the purposes of

\;r
applying to. vary discharge the Order in so far as it affects the estate or estates of which




IN THE HIGH COURT,OF JUSTICE

CHANCERY m_

AND IN THE MATTER OF 2 SURFACE
LIMITED (IN ‘CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY
LIQUIDATIONY' AN_D OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF ALDWAY (DBB)
LIMITED (IN COMPANY VOLUNTARY
[);AND OTHERS

AND "IN THE. MATTER OF ACCORDEUS
LIMITED (IN MEMBERS' VOLUNTARY
LlQUIDATION) AND OTHERS

AN.D- .IN THE

HOLDER o
* e "!51‘ o

AND !N THE MATTER OF THE |NSOLVENCY

E‘R: OF - AN QFFICE

Applicant

(1) PHILIP ANTHONY BROOKS
(2) JULIE ELIZABETH WILLETTS

Respondents

Gateley Pic
Park View House "
58 The Ropewa!k ‘\’lbr
Nottmgham -

NG 50w, | R
DX 15491 Nomngha
Tel: 01 15 983 820




- Schedule A

‘Compulsory Liguidation

No. | Name Company Appointed on Court Case
Number Reference
1. Nationwide Coded Welding 08072802 23 December 2016 Nottingham | No. 125 of 2016

Limited e

County Court




Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidations.:

No.

Name

o Appointed on

2 Surface Limited

1 November 2016

Clean-com Limited

25 July 2019

Colsalake Limited

{18 December 2019

Eddy's (Nottingham) Limited

30 October 2020

Mockstar Limited

8 November 2018

P.C. Contractors (Northern) Limited

24 July 2017

Steve Walker Associates (UK) Limited

16 June 2015

lNlola|lalw|n

Warboys Services Limited

21 December 2017

No.

Name

Appointed on

260320 Realisations Limited

13 May 2020

Greens Loughborough Limited

10 June 2020




. “schedule C

Company Voluntary Arrangements

No. | Name Company Appointed on Court Case

Number Reference
1. Aldway (DBB) Limitéd ‘ 00291599 | 15 December 2017 Birmingham 8121 of 2018
2. Aldway Eight leuted ".'. 60092565 15 December 2017 | Birmingham 8339 of 2017
3. Aldway Stamping lelted L,\ " . 00125024 | 15 December 2017 Birmingham 8109 of 2018
4. Bill Swntchgear leuted e 92666983 15 December 2017 Birmingham 8335 of 2017
5. Delta Circuit Protectlon and, QOntrols §O42451 2 [ 15 December 2017 Birmingham 8111 of 2018

Limited ';:,.-x i2g o

6. Delta (DCC) Limited =i t¥ :'"02307789 15 December 2017 | Birmingham 8338 of 2017
7. Delta Enfield I_'imite;'»» S ‘l 00645834 | 15 December 2017 | Birmingham 8340 of 2017
8. Delta Metal Products lert 2 00060471 | 15 December 2017 Birmingham 8112 of 2018
9. Delta Rods (West Bromwmh) Lumnted 0_0035402 15 December 2017 Birmingham 8115 of 2018
10. Delta Rods Wolverhampfon L|m|ted : - 00523825 | 15 December 2017 Birmingham 8114 of 2018
11. | Deltaflow Limited " ’""“’" 00751297 | 15 December 2017 | Birmingham 8108 of 2018
12. Druryway 250 Limited T o 00161905 | 15 December 2017 Birmingham 8117 of 2018
13. Druryway One Limited A . 00215583 | 15 December 2017 Birmingham 8113 of 2018
14. | Druryway P & § Limiied. */ 00465948 | 15 December 2017 | Birmingham | 8116 of 2018
18. Druryway PSE Limi(eg! L 00239124 | 15 December 2017 | Birmingham 8118 of 2018
16. Druryway Samba Li.rnitedg" : - 00301784 | 15 December 2017 [ Birmingham 8132 of 2018
17. Elkington & Co Limite_d‘ 00093100 | 15 December 2017 Sirmingham 8107 of 2018
18. " 00164541 | 15 December 2017 | Birmingham | 8123 of 2018
19. Enfield Rolling Mills Limited ' 00200137 | 15 December 2017 Birmingham 8122 of 2018
20. Johnson & Phillips lelte 1 ""00084968 15 December 2017 | Birmingham 8336 of 2017
21. Lancashire Repehhon Lumlted - 00669457 | 15 December 2017 Birmingham 8119 of 2018
22. Monmer Foundry L|m|ted 00592831 | 15 December 2017 Birmingham 8110 of 2018
23. Solent Repetition L|f_nl|teq i : 60751022 15 December 2017 | Birmingham 8337 of 2017




Schedule D

Members' Voluntary Liquidations

PARTA o

W
No. | Name Company Number Appointed on
Accordeus Limited . 05392489 5 April 2016
The Delta Metal Company Limited 0271b62§. 13 September 2016
Geco Construction Management Limited 0940-’1;0‘/4.; o 13 December 2019
PART B
No. | Name Company Number_|-- ' Appointed on
1. | Gibson Waste Services Limited 04361876 30 June 2020
River Street Properties Limited 05443252 |. 22 July 2020
Ecotech Consulting Engineers Limited 07672500 30 July 2020

TN

[EiTel I SRS




